

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2715/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in CRLRP No. 6/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PRAKASH @ PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI) TR.HOME SEC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Anand, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHeard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.Pending appeal, the appellant is directed to be released on
bail upon his furnishing personal bond and sureties to the satisfaction
of the Trial Court. The Trial Court may impose such conditions on
the appellant, as it deems fit and proper in the facts of the case.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master