

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 919 OF 2009

OM PRAKASH @ PRAKASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI) TR.HOME SEC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for appellant is absent.

List after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master